
ST A TE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF COLLIN 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
NUMBER SIX 

WHEREAS, Collin County Health Care Trust Foundation herein called Lessor, 
and Collin County herein called Lessee, entered into a lease agreement dated 12-27-04, 
(the "Lease") covering the premises described as 900 East Park Boulevard. Suite 200, 
Plano, Texas 75074. 

NOW, THEREFORE, Lessor and Lessee hereby amend the Lease as follows: 

1. Effective June 1, 20 J 8, add 6,446 square foot (Suite l 00 and Suite 180) 
for the relocation of the Tax Office. This will increase the base price of 
the lease to $284,720.00 payable in monthly installments of $23,726.67. 

Except as amended hereby, the Lease and all of its terms and conditions shall remain in 
full force and effect. 

LESSOR: 

oundation 

By: _____ .....JI-_ __._ ________ _ 

Keith Self/ President/ 

Date: ¢Me 

LEESEE: 

::Hi"fJli/l 
Date: {;' 49/lt 




